# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5868167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAVELIGHT AG	04/15/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAVELIGHT GMBH	
Street Address:	AM WOLFSMANTEL 5	
City:	ERLANGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91058	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8130450
Patent Number:	8029500
Patent Number:	8246610
Patent Number:	8425496
Patent Number:	8465477
Patent Number:	8337490
Patent Number:	8728061
Patent Number:	8740890
Patent Number:	8282629
Patent Number:	8753321
Patent Number:	7855839
Patent Number:	8083731
Patent Number:	8068220
Patent Number:	7914149
Patent Number:	8475433
Patent Number:	8425498
Patent Number:	8460279
Patent Number:	8337489
Patent Number:	8425499
Patent Number:	8454167

PATENT REEL: 051299 FRAME: 0608

505821337

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8591502
Patent Number:	8017905
Patent Number:	7982169
Patent Number:	8235973
Patent Number:	8491577

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-579-1700

Email:cgilmore@pearne.comCorrespondent Name:PEARNE & GORDON LLPAddress Line 1:1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAQ-J1427	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH	
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=28-CoN\_WaveLight Laser Technologies AG to WaveLigt AG to WaveLight GmbH (13.02.2006 and 15.04.2010)#page1.tif

source=28-CoN\_WaveLight Laser Technologies AG to WaveLigt AG to WaveLight GmbH (13.02.2006 and 15.04.2010)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051299 FRAME: 0609

## **DECLARATION OF NAME CHANGE**

I/We, the undersigned, do hereby declare that **WaveLight Laser Technologie AG**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office of business at Am Wolfsmantel 5, 91058 Erlangen, Federal Republic of Germany, changed its name to **WaveLight AG** as of February 13, 2006.

I/We do also declare that **WaveLight AG** changed its legal form and became **WaveLight GmbH** as of April 15, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have executed this instrument as (a) lawful representative(s) of the corporation with authorization to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the company. In addition, I/we do hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this 21 day of May, 2019

WaveLight GmbH

By:

Name Title Martin Reichelt

General Manager

Christoph Keßler

Head of Finance Administration

Subscribed and sworn to before me/us this \_?\frac{144}{44} day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

(NOTARY SEAL)

RV

(Notary Public)

- See also my frog -

PATENT REEL: 051299 FRAME: 0610 I, the undersigned notary, responsible for the jurisdiction of Erlangen, Federal republic of Germany, certify the authenticity of the above signatures, subscribed in my presence, of

1) Mr. Martin Reichelt, born on 26. November 1960, resident at Germany, Vaterstetten, business address: 91058 Erlangen, Am Wolfsmantel 5, personally known to me, according to his declarations acting not in his own name but for

> WaveLight GmbH with the registered office in Erlangen (business address: 91058 Erlangen, Am Wolfsmantel 5).

After inspection of the electronic commercial Register at the Local Court of Fürth of today, I, the notary, certify that WaveLight GmbH, a German company with its official seat in Erlangen is registered with the Local Court of Fürth - Commercial Register - under registration no. HRB 12413 and that Mr. Martin Reichelt as managing director is entitled to act alone as a this company's legal representative.

2) Mr. Christoph Keßler, born on 28. June 1965, resident at 91085 Weisendorf, business address: 91058 Erlangen, Am Wolfsmantel 5, wsonally known to me.

Erlangen, the 27th day of May 2019

Stefan Braun notary

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/14/2019